

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15327/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in Appeal
No.628/2002 in Misc. Petition No.29/1992 and order dated
01/07/2011 in NOM No.2367/200 in Appeal No.628/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GIRNAR EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Tehemtan N. Daruwalla, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dave, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner submits that he stands by the
undertaking as has been recorded in the order dated
25.3.2009 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court.

-2-

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as
also on the application for condonation of delay.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and
rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER