

N  
ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27261-27262/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in MP No.29/1992,AN  
No.628/2002 dated 01/07/2011 in MP No.29/1992,AN No.628/2002,NOM  
No.2367/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S GIRNAR EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl.  
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.  
Mrs. Madhvi Chaudary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.  
Mr. Khshatrshal Raj,Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day at the end of January,  
2014.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER