

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27261-27262/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/03/2009 in AN No. 628/2002 25/03/2009 in MP No. 29/1992
01/07/2011 in NOM No. 2367/2009 01/07/2011 in AN No. 628/2002
01/07/2011 in MP No. 29/1992 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
M/S GIRNAR EXPORTS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place
addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)
Date : 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Darius Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench of which one of
us (Rohinton Fali Nariman,J) is not a Member since His
Lordship has participated at some stage of the
proceedings.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)
Sr. P.A. Court Master