

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.27261-27262/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 25/03/2009 in AN No. 628/2002 and dated 01/07/2011 in NM No.2367/2009 in AN No. 628/2002 in MP No. 29/1992 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S GIRNAR EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record, interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day in the month of August,

2016.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2016.02.13
11:41:32 IST
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master